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FUNDS TO GOA UNDER NMOOP


1502.      ADV. NARENDRA KESHAV SAWAIKAR:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funding pattern of the National Mission on Oil Seeds and Oil Palm
(NMOOP);

(b) whether the Government has allocated and released any funds to Goa under the NMOOP during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI  PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a): Funding Pattern under NMOOP is given below:


Year Funding Pattern between Central and State Governments
2016-17 60:40 (Centre:State) sharing basis for all States except North

Eastern States and Himalayan States. For NE and Himalayan
States funding pattern is 90:10 (Centre : State)


(b) & (c): No, Madam. The State Government has not submitted Annual Action Plan proposal to the Government of India for implementation of NMOOP.
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